

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

EDUCATION AND TRAINING REFORM BILL

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Ingram)

1. Clause 1.1.3, page 7, line 22, omit "registered".
2. Clause 2.1.10, after line 8 insert—
 "() If a child is asked for his or her name and address under sub-section (1), a parent of the child may provide that name and address instead of the child."
3. Clause 4.3.9, line 20, omit "may".
4. Clause 4.3.9, line 21, before "register" insert "must".
5. Clause 4.3.9, line 23, before "cancel" insert "may".